stockholders of record may invest all or a portion of their dividends and up to
an additional $5,000 per month to purchase additional shares, unless a request
for a waiver has been granted. Additionally, investors who are not stockholders
of the Company may use this plan to make an initial investment in the Company up
to $5,000. We have the discretion to grant waivers for purchases in excess of
$5,000.

   S-7

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2003, as
adjusted to give effect to the issuance of $100 million of Series D Preferred
Stock, the redemption of $75 million of Series B Preferred Stock, the conversion
of 500,000 shares of Series C Preferred Stock into 487,805 shares of common
stock and the issuance of 1,235,170 shares of common stock from the dividend
reinvestment and stock purchase plan, the proceeds from option exercises and
from the direct placement of 1,583,100 shares of common stock for $48 million,
and as further adjusted to give effect to the issuance of shares of common stock
offered by this prospectus supplement and application of the estimated net

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

7

proceeds.

   JUNE 30, 2003
   -------------------------------------
   AS   AS FURTHER
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTED   ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Debt:
  Borrowings under unsecured lines of credit
   arrangements (1).....  $  156,900   $   44,881   $   --
  Borrowings under secured line of credit
   arrangement.....   --   --   --
  Senior notes due 2004.....   40,000   40,000   40,000
  Senior notes due 2006.....   50,000   50,000   50,000
  Senior notes due 2007.....   175,000   175,000   175,000
  Senior notes due 2008.....   100,000   100,000   100,000
  Senior notes due 2012.....   250,000   250,000   250,000
  Other long-term obligations.....   61,608   61,608   61,608
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total debt.....   833,508   721,489   676,608
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized --
   25,000,000 shares
   Series B Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock;
   3,000,000 shares issued and outstanding.....   75,000   --   --
   Series C Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock;
   1,146,000 shares issued and outstanding.....   31,150   18,650   18,650
   Series D Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock;
   4,000,000 shares issued and outstanding.....   --   100,000   100,000
  Common Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized --
   125,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding
   41,454,145 shares and 44,901,389 as adjusted and
   48,101,389 as further adjusted (2).....   41,360   44,808   48,008
  Capital in excess of par value.....   821,897   917,968   1,006,486
  Cumulative net income.....   618,855   618,855   618,855
  Cumulative dividends.....   (690,366)   (690,366)   (690,366)
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   79   79   79
  Other equity.....   (2,665)   (2,665)   (2,665)
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total stockholders' equity.....   895,310   1,007,329   1,099,047
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total capitalization.....  $1,728,818   $1,728,818   $1,775,655
   ==========   ==========   ==========

------------

(1) Approximately $62.1 million was outstanding under our unsecured lines of
credit arrangements at September 23, 2003.

(2) The number of shares of common stock that are issued and outstanding differ
from the number of shares set forth in the above table due to a recent
accounting pronouncement regarding the vesting of restricted stock. Also, the
above table excludes: (i) 1,446,573 shares of common stock reserved for issuance
that relate to outstanding options under our 1985 Incentive Stock Option Plan
and the 1995 Stock Incentive Plan; (ii) 208,329 shares of common stock reserved
for issuance that relate to outstanding options under our Stock Incentive Plan
for Non-Employee Directors; (iii) 894,066 shares of common stock reserved for